(0
\ Thane Bharat Sahakari Bank Ltd. W 53750 Special  FTETITCE \h
' Pairy Branch‘Naupa;a,T;an& 123176203 mﬁ“ﬁ 0% 2619

D-HISTRIVIC R.I00S/M04/1905-0

7104 o oweo e oy owe oo 16€:31

mw‘

INDIA sTame puTY  WAHARASHTRA
This Amendment #2 (“Amendment”) to Clinical Study Agreement dated 27 Dec 2018 (the
“Agreement”), effective as of the later of the dates appearing on the signature page, is entered into by
and among, Dr. Pole Shivaji Marotrao ("Principal Investigator”) at Mahatma Gandhi Missions Medical
College and Hospital, N-6 CIDCO, Aurangabad 431003, Maharashtra, India. (“INSTITUTION”), Ardent
Clinical Research Services (“SMQ”) located at 318, Level-3, Cannaught place building, Next to Franklin,
Bund garden road, Opposite Wadia College, Pune-411001, Maharashtra, India.and SIRO Clinpharm
Pvt. Ltd., a company incorporated under the laws of India whose principal place of business is located at
SIRO Clinpharm Pvt. Ltd., Kalpataru Prime, 1st fioor, Unit Nos. 3 & 4, Plot no. D-3, Road no. 16, Wagle
Industrial Estate, Thane (W) - 400 604, Maharashtra, India. (hereinafter referred to as "SIRO")\
k\:\\»\\
Pl, INSTITUTION, SMO and SIRO are hereinafter individually referred to as ‘Party’ and Collectlvaly as
‘Parties’. \

\:
Ny
At

WHEREAS, the parties have entered into Clinicai Trial Agreement (the "Agreement’) dated 27 Deq;—‘\\
2018. >

AND WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend certain terms of the Agreement;

NOW THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows:

I In the existing CTA on page no. 14 uncer the existing Schedule A budget and payment scheme
the budget sheet as mentioned therein be deleted and updated with the following budget and
read as hereunder:

Professional Procedural Patient Travel
Type of visit fees fees Reimbursement
(INR) (INR) (INR)
Screening 33,000.00 ¥ 500.00
First Study Procedure % 35,000.00 X 35,000.00 X500.00
Second study procedure
(Optional as per PI discretion) X500.00
Final Follow Up Visit X5,000.00 X500.00
Total (A) %43,000.00 X 35,000.00 %2,000.00
Institutional Overhead (B=25%
of A) %10,750.00 NA NA
Total (A+B=C) X53,750.00 % 35,000.00 X2,000.00
GST (D=18%) %9,675.00 %6,300.00 3360.00
Total ¥63,425.00 341,300.00 X2,360.00 »
Total per subject $1,07,085.00
Amendment 02 to Clinical Study Agreement, Ver 01 dated 27 Nov 2018
Study Code LUF-44-001 Dr. Pole Shivaji Marotrao
Page 1 of 2
Confidential

'»

RS

W,

‘A.‘\

A
’ e
P § ’ Ui NE ) |
i Leng | ) r~
/ o e )
SN N S,
/ ' LM ST %

.



All other terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

Upor execution this Amendment #2 shall form part of the Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement in QUADRIPARTITE by

proper persons thereunto duly authorized.

SIRO Clinpharm Pvt. Ltd

Partha Chatterjee, a

a

Signature ( ‘
Designation - Hea Clinical operations and CTS

Date: D'? MRAL 209

INVESTIGATOR

Dr. Pole Shivaji Marotrao

Signéﬁe\

Designation: Principal Investigator

pate: 46 MAR 2019

INSTITUTION

Dr Rajendra Bohra

\bQ/xw

Sigqaturg GM’'S MEDo Al
Designation - Dean AP

DEAN

Date: . A8 MAR 2019

SMO

Mr. Chandu Devanpally

/

Ay

Signature \ r

Designation: Managing Director

Date: )f/h':\/w/j)

Amendment 02 to Clinical Study Agreement, Ver 01 dated 27 Nov 2018

Study Code LUF-44-001

Dr. Pole Shivaji Marotrao
Page 2 of 2

AR \‘3
N @i 604 /
ka“ ",‘/\



